
From: Lisa L. Feinberg
To: Rosenson, Valerie
Cc: Steven Grushkin; Leonard Braman; William J. Hennessey Jr.; McCreery, Edward P. (emccreery@pullcom.com);

"John W. Cannavino"
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Attachments: Special Exception Comparison Chart (S7143849-3).pdf

Lifetime BOR Powerpoint 7.18.18 (S7143837).pdf
SmartMoney - 1995.pdf
DSSD letter - 7.19.18 (S7143854).pdf

Valerie,
 
Attached are materials provided in response to questions raised by the committee members: 
 

1. Copy of CTSH PowerPoint Presentation from 7/18-7/19
2. Copy of letter from DSSD
3. Special Exception Standard Comparison Chart
4. Smart Money Magazine article: Defending their Turf

 
Please distribute to all members of the Board and include in the file.  Additionally, some Board
members were looking for a bit of context in terms of the size of the contemplated Life Time in High
Ridge Park.  As we noted, if permitted to go forward, the Life Time in Stamford will be between
95,000-99,000 gross square feet.  By comparison, the Life Time in Harrison is 207,000 gross square
feet (including indoor tennis and squash courts which are not proposed in Stamford), the Life Time in
Syosset is 114,000 square feet, and according to the Tax Assessor’s records, the Jewish Community
Center in Stamford is 90,500 gross square feet.  Thus, the contemplated Life Time in Stamford would
be approximately 50% smaller than Harrison, 12% smaller than Syosset and 10% bigger than the
JCC.  If you could provide this information to the Board members, we would greatly appreciate it.
 
Thanks,
Lisa

Lisa L. Feinberg | Bio 
Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP
707 Summer St | Stamford, CT 06901-1026
Direct: 203-252-2677 | Fax: 203-325-8608 
LFeinberg@carmodylaw.com | www.carmodylaw.com
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Standard C-D RA-1 


Min Acreage 15 Acres 2 Acres 


FAR 0.40 0.15


Building Coverage 12% 15%


Stories 3-4 stories 3 stories


Impervious Coverage 40% 35%


Min. Building Setback from 


Residential Zone
100' 15-40'


Recreational/Outdoor Use  


Setback
50-100' 10'


Landscape Buffer 50-100' 10'


Max Hours of Outdoor Uses 10am - 8pm No set standard


Parking Limit
No net increase beyond existing parking 


(plus handicap spaces required by code)
No set standard


Design Guidelines


Must be compatible with historically or 


culturally significant buildings in terms of 


color, maerials, design, general massing and 


architectural features.


No set standard


Findings


Subject to requirements of 19.3 of the 


Zoning Regulations plus determination by 


third party consultant that lighting, screeing, 


noise and site plan design will not adversely 


impact neighbors


Subject to requirements of Section 19.3 of 


the Zoning Regulations.


Reviewing Authority Zoning Board Zoning Board of Appeals


The chart below compares the standards applicable to Special Exception uses in the C-D, Designed Commercial District 


zone, as approved by the Zoning Board, to the existing standards for Special Exception uses in the RA-1 single-family, 


residential zone pursuant to Section 19.3.2.e of the Zoning Regulations.  As a point of reference, the Italian Center and 


Jewish Community Center are both controled by the standards in Section 19.3.2.e.
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